Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS518150EN   page 1
October 27, 2021 11:56 AM
Top Product Features
•	 Broad range of trims, distribution can easily be changed in the field
•	 Optional adapter allows rimless installation
•	 Interchangeable 15°, 25°, 40° and 55° LED optics provide focus

PS518150EN   page 2
October 27, 2021 11:56 AM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: HL36SA20SP927ED010ICAT, TLS3RMW
A complete luminaire consists of a housing, TIR optic, and trim.
Domestic Preferences Models Wattage Distribution Light Engine Input/Control Housing Type Accessories
Domestic Preferences(2) Models Wattage Distribution Light Engine Input/Control Housing Type Accessories(3)
[Blank]=Standard
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
HL36A = 3”
shallow new
construction
directional
housing
10 = 10W (nominal)
15 = 15W (nominal)
20 = 20W (nominal)
[blank] = Purchase
optic separately
SP = 15° beam
NFL = 25° beam
FL = 40° beam
WFL = 55° beam
927 = 90 CRI, 2700K
930 = 90 CRI, 3000K
935 = 90 CRI, 3500K
940 = 90 CRI, 4000K
D2W = 90 CRI,
3000K
CCT, dim to warm(1)
ED010 = UNV 120-277V
50/60Hz leading or
trailing edge phase cut
1% dimming at 120V
only and UNV 120-277V
50/60Hz 0-10V 1%
dimming
1ELTE = Lutron®
Hi-Lume
Forward Phase
Dimming,
1% to 100%, 120V Only
DE010 = 0-10V
Dimming,
0% to 100%, 120V-277V
ICAT= insulation
contact and
airtight
RA3R = rimless adapter for HL36A housings
and trims
CE3R = collar extender for HL36A housings,
adjusts from 7/8” to 1-1/4” thick ceilings
TIR45SP15 = 15° beam
TIR45NFL25 = 25° beam
TIR45FL40 = 40° beam
TIR45WFL55 = 55° beam
TIR45MH12PK = replacement media holder,
package of 12
L100 Series = 2.0” lens and filters, see
spec sheet
OTL3MW = oversized trim ring for TL3 trims
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(2) Only product configurations with this designated prefix
are built to be compliant with the Trade Agreements Act
of 1979 (TAA) Please refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES
website for more information. Components shipped
separately may be separately analyzed under domestic
preference requirements..
(1) Only available in
10W and 15W
(3) Accessories sold separately will be
separately analyzed under domestic

PS518150EN   page 3
October 27, 2021 11:56 AM
Order Information
Trim Shielding Finishes Flange
TL3R = 3.25” aperture conical reflector, open,
rimless
2G = micro-prismatic lens Painted Finishes
MW = matte white reflector and flange
RL = rimless, must be used with rimless adapter
ordered separately
TL3R = 3.25” aperture conical baffle, open,
self-flanged
[blank] = open Painted Finishes
BBWF = matte black baffle, matte white flange
WBWF = matte white baffle, matte white flange
[blank] = full overlap self-flanged
TL3R = 3.25” aperture conical baffle, open,
self-flanged
2G = micro-prismatic lens Painted Finishes
BBWF = matte black baffle, matte white flange
WBWF = matte white baffle, matte white flange
[blank] = full overlap self-flanged
TL3PR = 3.25” aperture conical polymer reflec-
tor, lens, self-flanged
2G = micro-prismatic lens Painted Finishes
MW = matte white reflector and flange
[blank] = full overlap self-flanged
TL3LWW = 3.25” aperture conical lens wall wash,
self-flanged
6G = linear spread lens Anodized Finishes
H = semi-specular clear reflector and flange
HWF = semi-specular clear reflector and matte white flange
Painted Finishes
MW = matte white reflector and flange
[blank] = full overlap self-flanged
TL3LWW = 3.25” aperture conical lens wall
wash, rimless
6G = linear spread lens Painted Finishes
MW = matte white reflector and flange
RL = rimless
Accessory
RA3R = Rimless adapter for HL3xR housings
and trims
CE3R = Collar extender for HL3xR housings,
adjusts from 7/8” to 1-1/4” thick ceilings
OTL3MW = 3” Oversized trim ring, matte white
Energy Data
ED010 Driver
Input Voltage 120V 277V
Input Current 0.17 (A) 0.08 (A)
Input Power 19.5 (W) 19.4 (W)
Inrush (A) 6.2 (A) 13.8 (A)
THD ≤ 20% ≤ 20%
PF ≥ 0.90 ≥ 0.90
T Ambient -40 - +40°C -40 - +40°C
Sound Rating ≤ 22dba ≤ 22dba
1ELTE Driver
Input Voltage 120V
Input Current  0.19 (A)
Input Power 21.8 (W)
Inrush (A)  1.15 (A)
THD ≤ 20%
PF ≥ 0.90
T Ambient -40 - +40°C
Sound Rating ≤ 22dba
DE010 Driver
Input Voltage 120V 277V
Input Current  0.17 (A) 0.09 (A)
Input Power  19.8 (W)  20.6 (W)
Inrush (A)  1.1 (A)  2.5 (A)
THD ≤ 20% ≤ 20%
PF ≥ 0.90 ≥ 0.90
T Ambient -40 - +40°C -40 - +40°C